

MAYORAL DECISION

Decision No. MDE-2025-005

Date: March 24, 2025

Subject: Decision to give written approval of by-laws passed at the

March 24, 2025 meeting of Council

Pursuant to the powers extended to the Head of Council under Sections 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor for the Town of Halton Hills, hereby give written approval of the following by-laws passed at the Town of Halton Hills Council meeting held on March 24, 2025:

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0009 - A By-law to prohibit or regulate Site Alteration within the Town of Halton Hills.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0024 - A By-law to adopt Amendment No. 59 to the Official Plan of the Town of Halton Hills – Southeast Georgetown Secondary Plan.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0025 - A By-law to designate the Bowman-Lane House, located at 6 Queen Street, Georgetown, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0026 - A By-law to designate the Gibbons-Ross House, located at 8 Albert Street, Georgetown, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0027 - A By-law to amend By-law No. 2023-0094, being a by-law to regulate traffic and parking on highways under the jurisdiction of the Town of Halton Hills.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0028 - A By-law to adopt the proceedings of the Council Meeting held on the 24th day of March, 2025 and to authorize its execution.

Dated this 24th day of March, 2025.

Originally Signed	d By:
	Ann Lawlor, Mayor